



THE WOKINGHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL  
NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CHARGES  
OFF-STREET PARKING – COUNTRY PARK TARIFFS 2026  
Variation Notice No. 7

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Wokingham Borough Council, in exercise of its powers under Section 46A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) and in accordance with Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities' Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 and all other enabling powers, hereby gives notice of its intention to vary the charges for off-street parking at its Country Parks.

This variation relates to the principal Order, namely the *Wokingham Borough Council (Various Off-Street Borough Car Parks) (Civil Parking Enforcement) Order 2023*, as subsequently amended.

Charges for Dinton Pastures and California Country Park are set out in Schedule 7 of the Principal Order. Aviation Car Park was incorporated by a subsequent Amendment Order and the charges for that car park are varied by this Notice accordingly. The revised charges will come into effect on **1 April 2026**. The new charges together with the existing charges are set out in **Schedule 1** to this Notice.

**Schedule 1:** Dinton Pastures, California Country Parks, and Aviation Car Park

TYPE	CURRENT CHARGE	PROPOSED CHARGE
Up to 1 hour	£2.40	£3.00
Up to 2 hours	£4.80	£5.50
Up to 3 hours	£7.20	£7.00
All day charge (Over 4 hours, valid 6am-10pm)	£9.60	£8.50
EV bays (6am–10pm)	Parking charges apply	Parking charges apply – maximum stay 4 hours
Season ticket – 6 month (Concessionary)*	£90.00	£95.00
Season ticket – 12 month (Concessionary)*	£170.00	£180.00
Season ticket – 6 month (Standard)*	£130.00	£140.00
Season ticket – 12 month (Standard)*	£240.00	£260.00
Release fee (out of hours call out)	£120.00	£126.00

\*Season tickets are valid in either Country Park.

A copy of this Notice may be seen online at [www.wokingham.gov.uk/tro](http://www.wokingham.gov.uk/tro)

Chris Easton, Assistant Director, Highways and Transport, Wokingham Borough Council  
P.O Box 153, Shute End, RG40 1WL 0118 9974 6000. [www.wokingham.gov.uk](http://www.wokingham.gov.uk).

**Dated 5 March 2026**